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Content: In this course, we investigate games of incomplete information and apply them to the study of costly 
signaling and strategic information transmission. 
 
Evaluation of this course (3 ECTS) is based on your paper (see instructions: “Your final paper” –  
https://signaling.u-paris2.fr/Pawlowitsch/2022-Applied-Game-Theory-your-essay.pdf). 
  
Session 1 
Thursday, February 2 
9-11h50, Salle 506, Centre Assas 
 
Session 2 
Thursday, February 9 
9-11h50, Salle 506, Centre Assas 
 
Session 3 
Thursday, February 16 
9-11h50, Salle 506, Centre Assas  
 
Session 4 
Thursday, February 23 
9-11h50, Salle 506, Centre Assas 
      
Session 5 
Thursday, March 2 
9-11h50, Salle 506, Centre Assas 
 
Session 6 
Thursday, March 9 
9-11h50, Salle 506, Centre Assas 
 
 

Problem-set sessions (Travaux dirigés) 
Friday, 9h20-10h50, Salle 07, Centre Assas 
  
Evaluation of the problem-set sessions (1 ECTS) is based on your participation in class and a short written exam.    
 
5 meetings: 
Friday, February 3 
Friday, February 10 
Friday, February 24 
Friday, March 3 
Friday, March 10 
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